



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC Nos.624 of 2024, 5622, 5623, 5624, 5625, 5626, 6901
of 2023, 480 of & 1069 of 2024

In CONTC No.624 of 2024

Bhagirathi Sahu & Anr.

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5622 of 2023

Shashibhusan Pradhan & Anr.

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5623 of 2023

Ghanashyam Dehury & Ors.

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5624 of 2025

Trilochan Garanayak & Ors.

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S & Anr..

.... ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5625 of 2023

Hemanta Kumar Khadiratna

.... ***Petitioners***
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-



Anu Garg, I.A.S. and Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5626 of 2023

Sarat Chandra Garnayak

.... *Petitioners*
Ms. A.Barik, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.6901 of 2023

Mochi Harijan

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. and Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.480 of 2024

Prafulla Kumar Sahu

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. B.Barik, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.1069 of 2024

Labanya Pradhan

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA



CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
12.09.2025

Order No.

08.

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioners that the SLPs preferred against the impugned order of this Court have been dismissed. A copy of orders passed in said SLPs are filed by way of a memo.
2. Mr. Tripathy, learned AGA seeks time to take instructions.
3. List these matters on the next sitting.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge

S.Das