



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC Nos., 5622, 5623, 5624, 5625, 5626, 6901 of 2023, 480,
624 & 1069 of 2024

In CONTC No.5622 of 2023

Shashibhusan Pradhan & Anr. *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr. *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5623 of 2023

Ghanashyam Dehury & Ors. *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr. *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5624 of 2025

Trilochan Garanayak & Ors. *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S & Anr. *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5625 of 2023

Hemanta Kumar Khadiratna *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. and Anr. *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.5626 of 2023

Sarat Chandra Garnayak *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr. *Opposite Parties*



Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.6901 of 2023

Mochi Harijan

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. and Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.480 of 2024

Prafulla Kumar Sahu

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. B.Barik, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.624 of 2024

Bhagirathi Sahu & Anr.

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. I.Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

In CONTC No.1069 of 2024

Labanya Pradhan

.... *Petitioners*
Mr. G.K.Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Anu Garg, I.A.S. & Anr.

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA



CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
30.01.2026

Order No.

07.

1. Heard learned counsels for respective Petitioners and Mr. G.Tripathy, learned AGA for the Contemnor.
2. Mr. Tripathy, learned AGA submits on behalf of the Contemnor that steps are being taken for implementation of the order of this Court after dismissal of the SLPs. He assures that the order shall be complied with by end of February, 2026.
3. It is made clear that failing to comply with the order of this Court by end of February 2026, the Secretary, Water Resources Department to Govt. of Odisha shall appear in person before this Court on the next date to answer as to why actions under Contempt of Courts Act shall not be taken against him.
4. List this matter on 13th March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge

S.Das